FORT THOMAS 2024 STREET R  consultants engineers • architects • planners				RESURFACING PROGRAM FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 240102 Bid Date 5/2/24		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		NEYRA PAVING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
		BASE BID											
1	202	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,480.00	\$4,480.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
2	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2")	14,900	SY	\$2.50	\$37,250.00	\$2.85	\$42,465.00	\$2.85	\$42,465.00	\$2.50	\$37,250.00	
3	713 / 714	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (SCRATCH COAT) (3/4")	715	LF	\$100.00	\$71,500.00	\$93.00	\$66,495.00	\$114.00	\$81,510.00	\$96.00	\$68,640.00	
4	0	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT (ACE FIBER OR APPROVED EQUAL) (1-1/4")	1,190	0	\$115.00	\$136,850.00	\$113.00	\$134,470.00	\$122.00	\$145,180.00	\$128.00	\$152,320.00	
5	SPL*	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER SD1 REGULATIONS	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	
6	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	300	SY	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	
7	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - STOP BAR (24" - WHITE)	96	LF	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$17.00	\$1,632.00	\$17.00	\$1,632.00	\$7.20	\$691.20	
8	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK (6" - WHITE)	80	LF	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$6.60	\$528.00	\$6.40	\$512.00	\$3.55	\$284.00	
9	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - CENTERLINE (DOUBLE - YELLOW)	2,125	LF	\$2.00	\$4,250.00	\$0.55	\$1,168.75	\$0.55	\$1,168.75	\$1.66	\$3,527.50	
10	SPL	FLEXAMAT SLOPE STABILIZATION	125	SY	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$105.00	\$13,125.00	
		TOTAL BASE BID				\$276,697.00		\$290,758.75		\$304,197.75		\$334,337.70	
		ALTERNATE A											
11	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2")	4,310	SY	\$2.50	\$10,775.00	\$4.00	\$17,240.00	\$3.50	\$15,085.00	\$2.70	\$11,637.00	
12	402/403	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (SCRATCH COAT) (3/4")	205	TON	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$98.00	\$20,090.00	\$115.00	\$23,575.00	\$105.00	\$21,525.00	
13	402/403	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT (ACE FIBER OR APPROVED EQUAL) (1-1/4")	345	TON	\$115.00	\$39,675.00	\$119.00	\$41,055.00	\$131.00	\$45,195.00	\$125.00	\$43,125.00	
14	713	ADD 4' WHITE STRIPE (2 COATS)	816	LF	\$1.50	\$1,224.00	\$1.00	\$816.00	\$0.60	\$489.60	\$4.20	\$3,427.20	
		ALTERNATE A - TOTAL BID	816	LF	\$1.50	\$72,174.00		\$79,201.00		\$84,344.60		\$79,714.20	

FORT THOMAS 2024 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 240102  Bid Date 5/2/24					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		NEYRA PAVING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		ALTERNATE B										
1	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2")	225	SY	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$11.00	\$2,475.00	\$11.50	\$2,587.50
2	402/403	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (SCRATCH COAT) (3/4")	12	TON	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00
3	408	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT (ACE FIBER OR APPROVED EQUAL) (1-1/4")	20	TON	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00
		ALTERNATE B - TOTAL BID				\$4,062.50		\$10,575.00		\$8,675.00		\$9,587.50
		ALTERNATE C										
ENGINEE R'S	402/403	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE COURSE (4")	60	TON	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$124.00	\$7,440.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00
2	0	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE (1-1/2")	25	TON	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$153.00	\$3,825.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
		ALTERNATE C - TOTAL BID				\$8,500.00		\$12,750.00		\$11,265.00		\$14,600.00

\* CONTINGENCY ITEM - TO BE USED AT THE ENGINEER'S DIRECTION PAGE 2 OF 2